## Teesto Chapter Invitation for bid

Teesto Chapter invites all Navajo Nation licensed Contractors to bid on ARPA Teesto Housing Repair/Weatherization Project.

Bid on approximately 100 existing homes of roofing repair, repairs of interior & exterior walls, replacing windows, replacing interior & exterior doors, replacing flooring, replacing wood stove/pellet stove with stove pipes, repairing and replacing all necessary housing materials on each home. Teesto Chapter will follow all funding source guideline and restrictions as well as applicable laws of Federal and Navajo Nation laws.

Applicants interested in submitting a proposal for the Teesto Housing Repair/Weatherization Project should contact Clara Tsosie, Manager, via email: c\_tsosie@nnchapters.org for additional specifications. Three hard copies of proposals are due to Teesto Chapter by Friday, May 24, 2024 at 12:00 PM (DST). The Teesto Chapter will not accept late bids or email bids.